

11th November, 2025

The Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block - G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: EMAMILTD

The Manager – Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 531162

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith clippings of the newspaper publication in:

- “Business Standard” (English Version) and
- “Aajkal” (Bengali Version)

dated 11th November, 2025, in which the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2025, is published.

The aforesaid results were approved by the Board in its meeting held on Monday, 10th November, 2025.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Emami Limited

Ravi Varma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F9531

(Encl: As above)



CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN: L17121TN1988PLC015655
Regd & Corp. Office: SDF-IV & C2, 3rd Main Road, MEPS-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045.
Email: investorservices@celebritygroup.com Website: www.celebritygroup.com
Phone No: 044 - 4343 2200/2300; Fax No: 044 - 4343 2128

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 th September 2025

The Company at the meeting held on 10 th November 2025 approved the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 th September 2025.

Investors are encouraged to access the detailed financial results, along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditor, by scanning the QR code below or visiting our official website.

Webpage Link: <https://www.celebritygroup.com/investor-updates.htm>

This advertisement is in compliance with Regulation 33 & 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 amended



Place: Chennai
Date: 10th November 2025

For and on behalf of the Board
Celebrity Fashions Limited

Sd/-

S. Vivekanandan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M.No: A75249



Standard Chartered Capital Limited

CIN: U65990MH2003PLC142829
Registered Office: Crescenzo, 12th Floor, G Block, C 38/39, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India.
Website: www.sccapital.in
Email: SCCCapital.customercare@scc.com
Toll Free No.: 18002090505

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 [Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,236	23,480	93,135
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	8,613	7,402	29,259
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	8,613	7,402	27,598
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	6,418	5,538	20,532
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,382	5,551	20,546
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	55,968	52,741	55,968
7	Reserves (Excl Revaluation Reserves)	1,07,157	1,10,982	1,04,433
8	Securities Premium Account	39,079	25,558	39,079
9	Net worth	2,02,203	1,89,281	1,99,480
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,36,137	6,72,735	7,21,614
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.15	3.55	3.62
13	Earnings per share of face value of Rs 10 each (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	1.15	1.05	3.78
	(b) Diluted (INR)	1.15	0.99	3.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ audited annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Standard Chartered Capital Limited (<https://www.sccapital.in/policies-and-reports.html>).
- For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.sccapital.in/policies-and-reports.html>).
- The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 7 November, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Standard Chartered Capital Limited

Sd/-
Nirmal Kishore
MD & CEO
DIN: 10260505

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2025

Adfactors 584/25



VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Suman Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector-11, Gandhinagar - 382 011, Gujarat
CIN: L32100GJ1996PLC030976 Tel: +91-79-66714000 Fax: +91-79-23232251
Email: shs@vodafoneidea.com Website: www.mvvi.in

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30-SEPTEMBER-2025

(₹ Mn except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30-September-25 Unaudited	30-September-25 Unaudited	30-September-24 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	111,947	222,172	109,322
Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	(55,649)	(121,760)	(71,681)
Profit/(Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	(55,273)	(121,384)	(71,681)
Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Exceptional items	(55,242)	(121,323)	(71,759)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(55,256)	(121,380)	(71,843)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	1,083,430	1,083,430	696,998
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(1,908,032)	(1,908,032)	(1,650,958)
Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)			
- Basic	(0.51)	(1.13)	(1.03)
- Diluted	(0.51)	(1.13)	(1.03)

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2025.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ Mn)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30-September-25 Unaudited	30-September-25 Unaudited	30-September-24 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	110,680	219,735	108,414
Loss before Tax and Exceptional items	(56,215)	(123,306)	(72,095)
Loss before Tax and after Exceptional items	(55,839)	(122,168)	(72,095)
Loss after Tax and Exceptional items	(55,839)	(122,168)	(72,095)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mvvi.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

Sd/-
Ravinder Takkar
Non-Executive Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th November, 2025



Emami* LIMITED

CIN No: L63993WB1983PLC036030

Regd. Office - Emami Tower, 687 Anandapur, E. M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107, West Bengal. Website: www.emamitd.in

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025



(Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015)

The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website <http://www.emamitd.in>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided.

Date : November 10, 2025
Place : Kolkata

For and on behalf of the board
H V Agarwal
Vice-Chairman and Managing Director



Making People Healthy & Beautiful Naturally



BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

(CIN: L24302RJ1976PLC001684)

Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan)

Phone: 91-2962-257680, 257694, 240692

Corporate Office : 4th Floor, Copal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002

Phone : +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586

Website : www.banswarasynsex.com, Email : secretarial@banswarasynsex.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sept-25 Unaudited	30-June-25 Unaudited	30-Sept-24 Unaudited	30-Sept-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,471.00	30,597.47	34,261.32	65,068.47	1,29,252.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	883.88	(236.17)	677.92	647.71	2,934.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	959.65	(162.02)	717.97	777.63	3,113.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	708.40	(136.91)	501.98	571.49	2,215.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	708.40	(136.91)	519.94	571.49	2,779.11
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)					54,225.85
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	2.07	(0.40)	1.47	1.67	6.47
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	2.07	(0.40)	1.47	1.67	6.47

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sept-25 Unaudited	30-June-25 Unaudited	30-Sept-24 Unaudited	30-Sept-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,456.05	30,581.04	34,250.59	65,037.09	1,29,169.62
2	Net Profit before Tax	949.96	(186.43)	714.38	763.53	2,972.70
3	Net Profit after tax	698.71	(141.32)	511.97	557.39	2,139.11
4	Total Comprehensive Income	698.71	(141.32)	529.93	557.39	2,706.55

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banswarasynsex.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Group have reviewed the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



Place : Mumbai
Date : 10 November 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED
Sd/-
(SHALEEN TOSHNIWAL)
Managing Director
DIN : 00246432



Registered Office: P.O. Hargaoon, Dist. Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121

Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225

CIN: L15122UP2015PLC069635

Website: www.avadhsugar.com, Email: birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.09.2025	Six months ended 30.09.2025	Corresponding Three months ended 30.09.2024 in the previous year
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	66,814.96	1,38,475.77	63,201.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1,082.50)	(2,342.10)	168.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1,082.50)	(2,342.10)	168.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(659.03)	(1,500.41)	82.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	(2,331.43)	(2,116.58)	1,734.99
6	Equity Share Capital	2,001.84	2,001.84	2,001.84
7	Other Equity			
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹): Basic & Diluted	(3.30) *	(7.50) *	0.41 *

* Not annualised.

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available at our website <https://www.avadhsugar.com> and at website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> respectively.



Place : Kolkata
Date : 10 November 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AVADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED
Chandra Shekhar Nopany
Co-Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN - 00014587

